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AccountCCY Value in CCY % of Assets Value in USD

DEPOSIT (1)

CREDIT SUISSE PRIVATE BANKING SINGAPORE (1)

USD Deposit DepositRef_aeolos-cs-128455-1_cssg01_usd_01_MM1617402588 2,002,946.11 7.15 % 2,002,946.11

2,002,946.11Total Deposit - Credit Suisse Private Banking Singapore

LOAN (2)

CREDIT SUISSE PRIVATE BANKING SINGAPORE (2)

CHF Loan LoanRef_aeolos-cs-128455-1_cssg01_chf_01_MM162350163 -917,630.94 -3.50 % -980,305.13

EUR Loan LoanRef_aeolos-cs-128455-1_cssg01_eur_01_MM1623501362 -1,167,797.05 -5.14 % -1,441,528.68

-2,421,833.81Total Loan - Credit Suisse Private Banking Singapore

CASH (10)

CREDIT SUISSE PRIVATE BANKING SINGAPORE (10)

EUR Cash aeolos-cs-128455-1_cssg01_eur_01 -787,148.11 -3.47 % -971,655.63

CHF Cash aeolos-cs-128455-1_cssg01_chf_01 23,191,910.21 88.39 % 24,775,917.68

USD Cash aeolos-cs-128455-1-usd-01 -1,017,928.13 -3.63 % -1,017,928.13
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AccountCCY Value in CCY % of Assets Value in USD

CASH (10)

CREDIT SUISSE PRIVATE BANKING SINGAPORE (10)

SGD Cash aeolos-cs-128455-1-sgd-01 -180,000.00 -0.49 % -136,494.00

HKD Cash aeolos-cs-128455-1_cssg01_hkd_01 7,522,867.51 3.43 % 961,422.47

USD Cash aeolos-cs-128455-1-usd-02 -2,000.00 -0.01 % -2,000.00

NZD Cash aeolos-cs-128455-1_cssg01_nzd_01 87,082.90 0.23 % 64,032.06

SGD Cash aeolos-cs-128455-1_cssg01_sgd_01 1,206,005.49 3.26 % 914,513.96

JPY Cash aeolos-cs-128455-1_cssg01_jpy_01 975,528.00 0.03 % 9,093.87

GBP Cash aeolos-cs-128455-1_cssg01_gbp_01 -50,597.66 -0.25 % -70,851.90

24,526,050.38Total Cash - Credit Suisse Private Banking Singapore
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Name

Unreal. P/L CCY

Mkt Val. USD

CCY Quantity

Mkt Val. CCY

Cost Price

Dirty Price

ISIN/Ticker Country

Accr. Interest CCY Unreal. P/L %

Unreal. P/L USDCoupon YTM

Callable

Clean Price

Industry

% of Assets

Accr. Interest USDMaturity Type Maturity

Coupon TypeSeniority

BOND (2)

CREDIT SUISSE PRIVATE BANKING SINGAPORE (2)

BERAU COAL ENERGY TBK PT 7.25% 2017-03-13

Indonesia 185,942.75

185,942.75

USD 350,000.00

-171,708.25

102.19

53.13

53.13USY711AQAA43

0.00 -48.01

-171,708.25

0.66

0.00

Coal1st lien

13/03/2017

7.25

Yes

Callable

Defaulted

HSBC HOLDINGS PLC 8.1250% Perpetual

United Kingdom 309,867.50

309,867.50

USD 1,150,000.00

4,802.40

26.23

26.95

26.65US4042807036

3,374.10 1.59

4,802.40

1.11

3,374.10

BanksJr Subordinated

Perpetual

8.13

Yes

Perp/Call

Fixed

495,810.25Total Bond - Credit Suisse Private Banking Singapore
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Mkt Price

Quantity

Name Unreal. Profit CCY

Mkt Val. USDISIN/Ticker

Mkt Val. CCY

Cost Price

CCY

Unreal. Profit USD Unreal. Profit %

Country

Industry

% of AssetsDiv. Yield

Exp. Ratio

DERIVATIVE (1)

CREDIT SUISSE PRIVATE BANKING SINGAPORE (1)

USD/IDR sale / Trade Date 23.09.2015 Value

Date 28.09.2016 Non-Deliverable Forward
USD 122,052.00

122,052.00-500,000.00

-0.24 122,052.00

0.00 122,052.00
FX_Forward_USD/IDR_1.1258_20160928 FX Forward

0.44

122,052.00Total Derivative - Credit Suisse Private Banking Singapore

EQUITY (13)

CREDIT SUISSE PRIVATE BANKING SINGAPORE (13)

Equity for Price Source TestSGD 224,000.00

169,859.202,000.00

0.00 112.00 44,000.00

90.00 33,365.20 24.44MM2918012413 Entertainment

0.61Singapore

APPLE INCUSD 50,027.49

50,027.49417.00

2.07 119.97 337.77

119.16 337.77 0.68MM2610619325 Computers

0.18United States of America

China Mobile LtdHKD 844,100.00

107,875.9811,500.00

3.95 73.40 -274,850.00

97.30 -35,125.83 -24.56941_HK Telecommunications

0.38Hong Kong

HSBC HOLDINGS PLCGBP 147,400.00

206,404.2220,000.00

5.76 7.37 16,580.00

6.54 23,216.97 12.67HSBA_LN Banks

0.74United Kingdom

Apple IncUSD 35,100.00

35,100.00200.00

2.01 175.50 33,100.00

10.00 33,100.00 1,655.00AAPL_US Computers

0.13United States of America

SINGAPORE AIRLINES LTDSGD 156,800.00

118,901.4414,000.00

4.13 11.20 -46,676.00

14.53 -35,394.41 -22.94SIA_SP Airlines

0.42Singapore
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Mkt Price

Quantity

Name Unreal. Profit CCY

Mkt Val. USDISIN/Ticker

Mkt Val. CCY

Cost Price

CCY

Unreal. Profit USD Unreal. Profit %

Country

Industry

% of AssetsDiv. Yield

Exp. Ratio

EQUITY (13)

CREDIT SUISSE PRIVATE BANKING SINGAPORE (13)

AMAZON.COM INCUSD -220,252.50

-220,252.50-150.00

0.00 1,468.35 -215,752.50

30.00 -215,752.50 4,794.50AMZN_US Internet

-0.79United States of America

WALT DISNEY CO/THEUSD 47,691.00

47,691.00450.00

1.37 105.98 -2,358.45

111.22 -2,358.45 -4.71DIS_US Media

0.17United States of America

QUALCOMM INCUSD 12,798.00

12,798.00200.00

3.83 63.99 -27,202.00

200.00 -27,202.00 -68.01QCOM_US Semiconductors

0.05United States of America

FEDEX CORPUSD 72,690.95

72,690.95295.00

0.82 246.41 22,566.91

169.91 22,566.91 45.02FDX_US Transportation

0.26United States of America

KEPPEL CORP LTDSGD 194,160.00

147,231.5324,000.00

3.01 8.09 -240.00

8.10 -181.99 -0.12KEP_SP Holding Companies-

Divers

0.53Singapore

Gallant Venture LtdSGD 57,477.00

43,584.81483,000.00

0.00 0.12 -90,804.00

0.31 -68,856.67 -61.24GALV_SP Investment Companies

0.16Singapore

HSBC HOLDINGS PLCHKD 712,360.00

91,039.618,800.00

5.60 80.95 -21,595.20

83.40 -2,759.87 -2.945_HK Banks

0.32United Kingdom

882,951.73Total Equity - Credit Suisse Private Banking Singapore



HOLDINGS
AS OF 28-Feb-2018

Reference Currency: USD

aeolos

8

Mkt Price

Quantity

Name Unreal. Profit CCY

Mkt Val. USDISIN/Ticker

Mkt Val. CCY

Cost Price

CCY

Unreal. Profit USD Unreal. Profit %

Country

Industry

% of AssetsDiv. Yield

Exp. Ratio

FUND (5)

CREDIT SUISSE PRIVATE BANKING SINGAPORE (5)

Jpm Inv-Glb Income-AusdUSD -0.14

-0.140.00

142.30 0.01

147.30 0.01 -3.39JPGBIAU_LX SICAV

0.00

1.45

JULIUS BAER MULTIBOND SICAV - LOCAL

EMERGING BOND FUND DISTRIBUTION
USD 0.10

0.100.00

100.94 -0.04

143.94 -0.04 -29.87
JB_LOCAL_EM_BOND_FUND Debt Fund

0.00

0.00

Goldman Sachs Glb H/Yld-BhUSD -0.02

-0.020.00

8.92 0.00

10.36 0.00 -13.90GSHYDBH_LX SICAV

0.00

1.32

Aber Gl-Jpn Smll Comp-A2ausdUSD -0.10

-0.10-0.01

20.19 -0.02

16.24 -0.02 24.29AJSCA2A_LX SICAV

0.00

0.00

PTG.SHS LEGG MASON GLOBAL FUNDS PLC-

LEGG MASON WESTERN ASSET

MACROOPPORTUNITIES BOND FUND CLASS -

A-DISTRIBUTING (M) PLUS (E) USD

USD 0.39

0.390.00

97.08 -0.02

102.12 -0.02 -4.94

LEGG_MASON_GLOBAL_MACRO_BOND_FUND Debt Fund

0.00

0.00

0.23Total Fund - Credit Suisse Private Banking Singapore
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The Market Values for the report are based on the following exchange rates.

These rates are indicative, and minor rounding differences might occur.
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Exchange Rate

AUD 1 0.7897 USD=

GBP 1 1.4003 USD=

EUR 1 1.2344 USD=

NZD 1 0.7353 USD=

USD 1 1.2628 CAD=

USD 1 0.9361 CHF=

USD 1 7.8247 HKD=

USD 1 107.2731 JPY=

USD 1 1.3187 SGD=

USD 1 11.7487 ZAR=



This material has been prepared by Canopy Pte Ltd for information purposes only. It is for your internal use only. Information and opinions in this material

have been obtained and derived from sources believed to be reliable, but no representation or warranty is made with respect to the information on its

accuracy, completeness, sufficiency and appropriateness for your purposes.

The contents of this document are indicative and subject to change without notice.

The provision of information herein is not prepared in relation to your individual circumstances and should not be relied upon as an assessment for a

particular transaction. You should consult your own legal, accounting, tax and other advisors as appropriate. By accepting and using this material, you are

deemed to represent and warrant that you are able to make your own evaluation of its contents and that you are not relying on any person named herein for

advice or recommendations, none of whom provide legal, tax, regulatory, accounting or investment advice or owe any fiduciary duties to you in connection

with this or any related transactions.

This document is confidential, and no part of it may be reproduced, distributed or transmitted without the prior written permission of Canopy Pte Ltd.

Copyright (c) 2018 Canopy Pte Ltd. All rights reserved.

DISCLAIMER
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